Blank: Axial piping R: Side piping
Port Port
Watchmakers
screw driver
Set screw
Sensor switch
RDFV
RNFV

gripping point L=20mm, at center of stroke.
MCHD ─ 20R
Order example
Gripping force
Installation of
sensor switch
MODEL
PIPING TYPE
TUBE I.D.
8
12
16
20
MCHD Inside structure & Parts list
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
15
1510 10 20
88 99 1919
11 111 112 125342 3 3
77 55 66 1818 1717 131414 1616
Material Order example of
repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø8 PS-MCHD-8
ø12 PS-MCHD-12
ø16 PS-MCHD-16
ø20 PS-MCHD-20
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)8 12 16 20 Axial piping Side piping
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1 1
2 Cover A Aluminum alloy 2 ―
3 Cover B Aluminum alloy 1 3
4 Cover A packing NBR 2 ―
5 Cover B packing NBR 2 4
6 Cover C Aluminum alloy 1 1
7 Cushion pad PU 1 1
8 Guide set Stainless steel 1 1
9 Lever Stainless steel 2 2
10 Pinion SCM 1 1
11 Pinion piston Stainless steel 2 2
12 Piston *1 Aluminum alloy 4 4
13 O-ring ― NBR 4 4
14 Snap ring *1 *2 Stainless steel 4 4
15 Piston packing NBR 4 4
16 Pin Bearing steel 2 2
17 Magnet Magnet material 4 4
18 Pin Bearing steel 1 1
19 Pin Bearing steel 2 2
20 Wear ring ― Teflon 4 4
 *1 Stainless steel  *2. Carbon steel
Axial piping Side piping
When gripping a workpiece as in the
figure as shown above:
   F: Gripping force (N)
   μ: Coefficient of friction between the
       attachments and the workpiece
   m: Workpiece mass (kg)
   g : Gravitational acceleration (=9.8m/s2)
mg : Workpiece weight (N)
the conditions under which the workpiece
will not drop are,
Therefore,
With"a"representing the extra margin, "F"
is determined by the following formula:
The "10 to 20 times or more of the workpiece weight" is
calculated with a safety margin of a=4, which allows for impacts
that occur during normal transportation, etc.
MCHD Model selection / Allowable load calculation
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Model selection Confirmation of external force on fingers
Allowable load calculation
Model selection example
Please select your model according to the weight of workpiece
● Although conditions differ according to the work piece shape
and the coefficient of friction between the attachments and the
workpiece, select a model that can provide a gripping force of
10 to 20 times the workpiece weight, or more.
● If high acceleration, deceleration or impact forces are
encountered during motion, a further margin of safety should
be considered.
L: Distance to the point at which the load is applied (mm)
Tube I.D.
(mm)